مِيْحِرَّلا نِمَحْرُّلا هِللا مِسْدِ

With Allah's Name – The Merciful Benefactor The Merciful Redeemer



Marvin Miller

MARCH 9, 1958 - Aug. 28, 2024

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 4, 2024
WAKE: 10:00 AM – FUNERAL: 10:30 AM

WATSON'S FUNERAL HOME
10913 SUPERIOR AVE – CLEVELAND, OH 44106

Order of Service

FAMILY	
10:00 а.м. – 10:30 а.м.	
COREY VARNER	
Darnae Varner	
Ronishia Bradley	
CITY BLUES" BY: MARVIN GAYE	
REFLECTIONS OF TREASURED MEMORIES	
SIDNEY PERKINS	
By: Marvin Miller	
WAYNE MILES, OFFICIATING	
erday" By: Boyz II Men	

Qur'an, Surah 12:101

- O THOU CREATOR OF THE HEAVENS AND THE EARTH! THOU ART MY PROTECTOR IN THIS WORLD AND IN THE HEREAFTER. TAKE THOU MY SOUL (AT DEATH) AS ONE SUBMITTING TO THY WILL (AS A MUSLIM), AND UNITE ME WITH THE RIGHTEOUS.

Qur'an, Surah 98:7-8

- 7. Those who have faith And do righteous deeds They are the best of creatures.
- 8. Their reward is with Allah: Gardens of Eternity, Beneath which rivers flow; They will dwell therein Forever; Allah well pleased With them, and they with Him: All this for such as Fear their Lord and Cherisher.

(ISLAMIC FUNERAL SERVICE)

JANAZAH

AL - FATIHAH

SALATUL-JANAZA

Devon Rayford Joe Parker

<u>PALLBEARERS</u>

Demetrious Nelson Little Mike Teno Reynolds Robert Ragland Nelson Stevie Nelson

INTERMENT

Riverside Cemetery 3607 Pearl Road – Cleveland, OH 44109

Obiluary

Marvin Miller was born on March 9, 1958, in Dumas, Arkansas, to his loving parents, Oliver and Ever Lee Miller (both parents preceded him in death). Marvin relocated to Cleveland, Ohio, at the age of nine with his parents and younger sister, Belinda. Marvin attended Cleveland Public Schools and obtained his GED later in life. Marvin accepted Christ at an early age and was baptized at Triedstone Missionary Baptist Church in Cleveland, Ohio. Marvin and Pamela Bradley had one son, Moses Miller. His family was blessed with the love and joy of having not only Moses, but his siblings and cousins (Lynette Bradley, Latoya Bradley, Dorothy Bradley, and Ronishia Bradley) added to the family.

Marvin was aware of and sensitive to the injustices and prejudices he witnessed in his world. Marvin converted to become a member of the Muslim faith. He worshipped at the Masjid Noor Mosque.

Marvin made his family proud and blessed them tremendously when he made a major shift in his life by deciding to become drug-free. He took his sobriety very seriously and became an active participant in his Narcotics Anonymous (NA) Home Group. He served on the NA Public Relations Committee, helping to get the word out to those struggling with drug addiction that help is available to them through NA. He served faithfully for many years until his health would no longer permit him to do so.

Marvin worked doing home renovations for many years. He loved sports and rarely missed a football or basketball game. He enjoyed writing short stories, poems, and songs. He also enjoyed listening and dancing to music that shared a meaningful message. He valued spending time with family and friends and was very protective of those he cared about. When he told you he loved you, you were loved!

Marvin departed this life on August 28, 2024. He was preceded in death by his parents, Oliver and Ever Lee Miller; his sister, Frances Hudson; his brother, Odell Rayford.

He leaves to mourn his passing, his beloved son, Moses Miller; sister, Belinda Miller Miles (husband, Wayne Miles); sister Lizette Bluett (husband, James Bluett); valued friend, Pamela Bradley; and a host of loved ones-nieces, nephews, cousins, family, and friends.

Lovingly Submitted, The Family

In The Shadow of the Evening

The sun is setting.

The dawn is coming.

And all is as it should be.

Aman

Allahu Arkbar

By: Marvin Miller

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The family of Marvin Miller wishes to THANK YOU for your many acts of love and kindness shown to Marvin during his illness. We are grateful for the prayers, love, and acts of kindness expressed to us during Marvin's illness and passing.

May God bless and keep you in HIS perfect peace.

Humbly Submitted, Marvin Miller's Family

REPAST

The celebration of Marvin's life will continue at his home. (7703 Lockyear Ave., Cleveland, OH) At 3:00pm.

Services of Comfort entrusted to:

Watson's Funeral Home

www.WatsonsFuneralHome.com 10913 Superior Ave. ~ Cleveland, Ohio 44106 Telephone (216) 721-0066

